VERMEIREN
                          V200 GO
I N S T R U C T I O N  M A N U A L
 Instructions to the specialist dealer
This instruction manual is part and parcel of the product and must accompany every product sold.
Version: A, 2016-04
All rights reserved, including translation.
No part of this manual may be reproduced in any form what so ever (print, photocopy, microfilm or any other process) without

The wheelchair is delivered fully assembled by your specialist dealer. The instructions
intended for the specialist dealer on how to set up the wheelchair are given in § 3.
Type designation
1   = Handgrips
2   = Backrest
3   = Splash guards
4   = Seat
5   = Brakes
6   = Footrests
7   = Footplates
8   = Steering wheels (front
        wheels)
9   = Driving wheels (rear
        wheels)
10 = Tip cap
11 = Cross
12 = Identification plate
Not intended to be used as a seat in a Motor vehicle
 V200GO
 2016-04
Page 6
2.1 Carrying the wheelchair
The best way to carry the wheelchair is to make use of the wheels and roll the wheelchair.
If this is not possible (e.g. when the rear wheels are taken off for transportation in a car),
firmly grasp the frame on the front and the grips. Do not use the footrests, splash guards or
the wheels to grasp the wheelchair.
2.2 Mounting the rear wheels
1. Take the rear wheel and push on button .
2. Keep the button pushed in and mount the rear
 wheels axle till it stops.
3. Release the button.
4. Check that the wheels is secured.
2.3 Unfolding the wheelchair
L  CAUTION: Risk of clamping – Keep fingers away from moving parts of the
 wheelchair.
1. Position yourself behind the wheelchair.
2. Use the hand-grips to open the wheelchair as much as possible.
3. Position yourself at the front of the wheelchair.
4. Push both seating tubes down till they are fixed in their position.
2.4 Mounting or removing of the footrests
The mounting of the footrests is done as follows:
1. Hold the footrest sideways at the outside of the
 wheelchairs frame and mount the tube hood
 into the frame.
2. Swing the footrest inwards till it clicks in
 position.
3. Swing the foot plate downwards.
To take off the footrests:
1. Pull handle .
2. Swing the footrest to the outside of the
 wheelchair till it comes loose from the guidance.
3. Pull the footrest from tube hood .
 1
 V200GO
 2016-04
Page 7
2.5 Operating the brakes
L WARNING: The brakes are not used to slow down the wheelchair during
 movements – Use the brake only to prevent the wheelchair from unintended
 movements.
L WARNING: Good operation of the brakes is influenced by wear and
 contamination of the tires (water, oil, mud, …) – Check the condition of the tires
 before each use.
L WARNING: The brakes are adjustable and can wear – Check the operation of the
 brakes before each use.
To apply the brakes:
1. Push the brake handles forward till you feel a distinctive click.
L CAUTION: Risk of unintended movement – Make sure the wheelchair is on a
 flat horizontal surface before releasing the brakes. Never release both brakes
 simultaneously.
To release the brakes:
1. Release one brake by pulling the handle backwards.
2. Hold the hand-rim of the release wheel with your hand.